
ABSOLUTA

P Navegantes Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 JONAY RODRÍGUEZ 30 2 0 0 30 3 0 0 30 2 97 97
2 PABLO PÉREZ 25 0 25 4 18 1 0 0 16 0 89 73
3 ALVARO PÉREZ-BENAVIDES 16 3 16 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 56 56
4 SERGIO MONZÓN 0 0 0 0 15 0 13 0 25 0 53 53
5 BRISEIDA RAMOS 0 0 15 0 16 0 16 0 18 1 66 51
6 ADAY LUJÁN 0 0 21 2 25 2 0 0 0 0 50 50
7 EDUARD RÍOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 3 15 0 43 43
8 SANTIAGO SARMIENTO 12 0 13 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 41 37
9 ANNA NIEMCZYK 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 4 0 0 34 34
10 JOSE LUIS MARRERO 0 0 30 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33
11 MIRIAM GONZÁLEZ 0 0 18 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
12 YERAY HERNÁNDEZ 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 29 29
13 AYRTON PÉREZ 18 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
14 MANUEL MARRERO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 3 24 24
15 JORGE BENÍTEZ-INGLOTT 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 14 0 24 24
16 FCO. JAVIER CANTERA 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
17 JUAN DE LA ROSA 0 0 12 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 23 23
18 JOSE MARÍA EMPERADOR 0 0 0 0 14 0 9 0 0 0 23 23
19 QUINTINO DÍAZ 7 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 22 22
20 JUAN PABLO LLARENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
21 RUBÉN SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 19 19
22 CARLOS CRISTOFER GARCÍA 0 0 11 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 19 19
23 GUSTAVO ESTUPIÑÁN 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
24 JAVIER ASCANIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
25 FERNANDO PÉREZ 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
26 SANTIAGO ARENCIBIA 0 0 0 0 11 0 3 0 0 0 14 14
27 JUAN MANUEL SOUTO 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
28 ISAAC SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 12
29 ÁLVARO TRUJILLO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 12
30 JORGE LUIS RAMOS 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
31 SERGIO MEDINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 11
32 SONIA CAZZANIGA 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
33 BORJA VALIDO 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
34 JOSE HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
35 CRISTINA RAMOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 10
36 JOSE MURCIA 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
37 CARMEN BORGES 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
38 DOMINGO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
39 ELISEO BECERRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9
40 MARIA BETANCOR 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
41 IVÁN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
42 JUAN GABRIEL VEGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8
43 YAMILEI CASTELLANO 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
44 TERESA FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
45 VERÓNICA CAZORLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7
46 JOSE LUIS GARCÍA 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
47 EDUARDO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
48 ANTONIO FERRERES 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
49 ARIEL QUINTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 6
50 ORLANDO PÉREZ 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
51 JOSUÉ SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5
52 DANIEL CASTELLANO 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
53 Mª DEL PILAR RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
54 CHRISTIAN RAMOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
55 GONZÁLO RAMÍREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2
56 CRISTIAN SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
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ABSOLUTA

P Conductores Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 JOSÉ ONÉSIMO RODRÍGUEZ 30 2 0 0 30 3 0 0 30 2 97 97
2 NICOLÁS SÁNCHEZ 21 0 30 3 21 0 0 2 21 3 101 78
3 VICTOR LORENZO 25 0 25 4 18 1 0 0 16 0 89 73
4 JORGE LUJÁN 0 0 0 0 15 0 13 0 25 0 53 53
5 GUSTAVO RAMOS 0 0 15 0 16 0 16 0 18 1 66 51
6 ANTONIO LUJÁN 0 0 21 2 25 2 0 0 0 0 50 50
7 FRANCIS RÍOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 3 15 0 43 43
8 SEBASTIÁN SANTANA 12 0 13 0 12 0 4 0 0 0 41 37
9 JOSE ANTONIO ÁLVAREZ 16 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
10 CARLOS LUIS MIRANDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 4 0 0 34 34
11 JUAN M. VALIDO 7 1 10 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 32 32
12 JAVIER ASCANIO 0 0 18 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
13 HILARIO GÓMEZ 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 29 29
14 JUAN PÉREZ 18 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
15 PIPO BENÍTEZ-INGLOTT 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 14 0 24 24
16 RICARDO ESPINOSA 0 0 12 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 23 23
17 GREGORIO FONTANILLA 0 0 0 0 14 0 9 0 0 0 23 23
18 MIGUEL ÁNGEL FLEITAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
19 IVÁN DÍAZ 0 0 11 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 19 19
20 JORGE BETHENCOURT 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 19 19
21 CARMELO ESTUPIÑÁN 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
22 ALVARO PÉREZ-BENAVIDES 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
23 JUAN MANUEL LUIS 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
24 ALEJANDRO NUÉZ 0 0 0 0 11 0 3 0 0 0 14 14
25 JOSE MANUEL ÉVORA 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
26 JAVIER GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 12
27 JOSE MARCOS SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 12 12
28 ELÍAS GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 12
29 JORGE LUIS RAMOS 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
30 ORESTES SOSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 11
31 ENRICO VITORIO ZILIANI 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
32 DAVID SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
33 MIGUEL ÁNGEL BÁEZ 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
34 ROBERTO SANTANA 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
35 JOSE MANUEL ARMAS 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
36 JUAN CARLOS SALAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 9
37 JAVIER CASTRO 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
38 RUBÉN PADRÓN 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
39 LEO RAMÍREZ VEGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 8
40 AYTHAMI BARRERA 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
41 JOSE PERERA 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
42 HECTOR OJEDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7
43 REINALDO FERNÁNDEZ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
44 BENITO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
45 GERARDO GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
46 RUBÉN SANTIAGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 6
47 JOSE A. ALEMÁN 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
48 DANIEL PONCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5
49 NICOLÁS CASTELLANO 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
50 JOSE FCO. MARTEL 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
51 ALEXIS SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
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TROFEO BICICLÓMETRO

P Navegantes Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 PABLO PÉREZ 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 25 0 115 90
2 BRISEIDA RAMOS 0 0 18 0 25 0 25 0 30 0 98 80
3 EDUARD RÍOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 21 0 51 51
4 MIRIAM GONZÁLEZ 0 0 25 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
5 ÁLVARO PÉREZ-BENAVIDES 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
6 AYRTON PÉREZ 25 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
7 JOSE MARÍA EMPERADOR 0 0 0 0 21 0 15 0 0 0 36 36
8 JAVIER ASCANIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
9 JUAN MANUEL SOUTO 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
10 ISAAC SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18
11 JUAN GABRIEL VEGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 18
12 IVÁN RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
13 DOMINGO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
14 JOSÉ HERNÁNDEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
15 ISIDRO GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
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TROFEO BICICLÓMETRO

P Conductores Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 VICTOR LORENZO 30 0 30 0 30 0 0 0 25 0 115 90
2 GUSTAVO RAMOS 0 0 18 0 25 0 25 0 30 0 98 80
3 JOSE ANTONIO ÁLVAREZ 21 0 21 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 63 63
4 FRANCIS RÍOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 21 0 51 51
5 JAVIER ASCANIO 0 0 25 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 43 43
6 JUAN PÉREZ 25 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
7 GREGORIO FONTANILLA 0 0 0 0 21 0 15 0 0 0 36 36
8 JOSE MANUEL ÉVORA 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
9 JAVIER GONZÁLEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18
10 LEO RAMÍREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 18
11 RUBÉN PADRÓN 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
12 JOSE MANUEL ARMAS 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
13 DAVID SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16
14 CALIXTO MIRANDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
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TROFEO SIN EQUIPOS

P Navegantes Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 SANTIAGO SARMIENTO 25 0 25 0 30 0 18 0 0 0 98 80
2 CARLOS CRISTOFER GARCÍA 0 0 21 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 51 51
3 ÁLVARO TRUJILLO 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 30 0 42 42
4 SANTIAGO ARENCIBIA 0 0 0 0 25 0 16 0 0 0 41 41
5 GUSTAVO ESTUPIÑÁN 30 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
6 FERNANDO PÉREZ 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
7 CARMEN BORJES 0 0 16 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 29 29
8 JUAN GABRIEL VEGA 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 29 29
9 VERÓNICA CAZORLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 25
10 CRISTINA RAMOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 25 25
11 JORGE LUIS RAMOS 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
12 TERESA FALCÓN 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
13 ARIEL QUINTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
14 JOSUÉ SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
15 SONIA CAZZANIGA 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
16 BORJA VALIDO 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
17 ANTONIO FERRERES 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
18 MARÍA BETANCOR 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
19 JOSE LUIS GARCÍA 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
20 YAMILEI CASTELLANO 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
21 CHRISTIAN RAMOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15
22 EDUARDO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
23 CRISTIAN SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
24 ORLANDO PÉREZ 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
25 DANIEL CASTELLANO 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
26 Mª DEL PILAR RODRÍGUEZ 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
27 FRANCISCO SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 11
28 SERGIO MEDINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
29 VERÓNICA MELIÁN 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
30 IRENE DÍAZ 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
31 JOSEFA ÁLAMO 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
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TROFEO SIN EQUIPOS

P Conductores Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pto Ext Pt Pt
1 SEBASTIÁN SANTANA 25 0 25 0 30 0 18 0 0 0 98 80
2 IVÁN DÍAZ 0 0 21 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 51 51
3 ELÍAS GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 30 0 42 42
4 ALEJANDRO NUÉZ 0 0 0 0 25 0 16 0 0 0 41 41
5 CARMELO ESTUPIÑÁN 30 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40
6 JOSE MARCOS SANTANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 25 0 40 40
7 JUAN MANUEL LUIS 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
8 ROBERTO SANTANA 0 0 16 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 29 29
9 HECTOR OJEDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 25 25
10 JORGE LUIS RAMOS 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
11 JOSE PERERA 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
12 DANIEL PONCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 21
13 JUAN CARLOS SALAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 21
14 ENRICO VITORIO ZILIANI 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
15 JUAN VALIDO 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
16 GERARDO GARCÍA 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18 18
17 JAVIER CASTRO 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
18 REINALDO FERNÁNDEZ 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
19 AYTHAMI BARRERA 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
20 BENITO DEL ROSARIO 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14
21 ALEXIS SUÁREZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14
22 JOSE A. ALEMÁN 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13
23 NICOLÁS CASTELLANO 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
24 JOSE FCO. MARTEL 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
25 CARLOS MARTÍN 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 11
26 ORESTES SOSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10
27 CARLOS A. DE CASTRO 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
28 LEO RAMÍREZ 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8
29 JESÚS ALEXIS DÍAZ 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7
30 FRANCISCO FLORES 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
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P Club/Escudería Pts Tot Pts Tot Pts Tot Pts Tot Pts Tot Pts Tot Pts Tot Ptos

21 30 21 30 21
7 15 16 25 18

21 15
30 18 30 15 30
16 16 13

18 9 14 18 12
14 8 9 9 11
13 5 8 2 10
12 13 15 13 25

12

25 25 18 16

21 25 4
11 3

15 10 14
8 13

14 11
12

11
10
7

9 9
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6 21 0 7 0 0

8

10 SINCO SPORT 09

0 11 0 0

180 0 9 00
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